

JITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1-2 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 7428/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in PIL No.
54884/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHALID & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Syed Ali Ahmad, Syed Tanweer Ahmad,
Mohd. Shah Nawaz Hasan, S.S. Bandyopadhyay,
Mohan Pandey, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

The Sessions Judge, Bijnore would be at liberty to proceed with the matter under Section 321 of Cr.P.C. in accordance with law.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar